P9600001745					
FILINGS, INC. TERESA ROMAN					
(Requestor's Name) 2805 LITTLE DEAL ROAD					
(Address) TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32308 (904) 385-6735					
(City, State, Zip) (Phone #)					

CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S) (if known):

1.1

1. <u>ABBOFF Trucking, Incorporation Name</u>) (Corporation Name) 2(Corporation Name)			(Document #)		
	4		(Document #)		
	(Corpora	atton Name)	(Document #)		
	Walk in 💽	Pick up time	Certified Copy		
	Mail out	Will wait Photocopy	Certificate of Status		
	NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS	<u>_</u>		
,	Profit	Amendment	RECEIVED 95 FEB 26 MII: 39 SIVISION OF CORPORATION		
	NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/	/Director		
Limited Liability Domestication		Change of Registered Agent			
		Dissolution/Withdrawal	MH IV		
	Other	Merger	MHI: 39		
	OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/	NOI 00		
	Annual Report	QUALIFICATION			
	Fictitious Name	- Foreign			
	Name Reservation	Limited Partnership			
		Reinstatement			
		Trademark	Examiner's Initials		
	CR2E031(10/92)	Other	(Jala		

EMLED BORDU PART OF STATE BIVER DEPERSIONS

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

VIION 96 FEB 25 PH 3:02

ARTICLE I NAME/ADDRESS

The name of this corporation is ABBOTT TRUCKING, INCORPORATED. The principal office of the corporation and mailing address is 14150 S.W. 26th Ct., Davie, Florida 33330.

ARTICLE II DURATION

This corporation shall have perpetual existence commencing on the date of the filing of these Articles with the Department of State.

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

This corporation is organized for the purpose of transacting any or all lawful business.

ARTICLE IV CAPITAL STOCK

This corporation is authorized to issue 100 shares of \$1.00 par value common stock which shall be designated "Common Shares".

ARTICLE V PRE-EMPTIVE RIGHTS

Every shareholder, upon the sale for cash for any new stock of this corporation shall have the right to purchase his prorata share thereof (as nearly as may be done without issuance of fractional shares) at the price at which it is offered to others.

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of this corporation is 817 S. University Drive, Suite 122, Plantation, Florida 33324 and the name of the initial registered agent of this corporation at that address is Robert D. Burgs, Esquire.

ARTICLE VII INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have Director(s) constituting the initial Board of Directors. The number of Directors may be either increased or decreased from time to time by the Bylaws. The name(s) and address(es) of the initial Board of Directors of this corporation are:

<u>NAME</u>

ADDRESS

SANDRA	LAVERNE	ABBOTT	14150	S.W.	26th Ct
			Davie,	\mathbf{FL}	33330

ARTICLE VIII INCORPORATORS

The name and address of each person signing these Articles is:

NAME

ADDRESS

SANDRA LAVERNE ABBOTT 14150 S.W. 26th Ct. Davie, FL 33330

ARTICLE IX INDEMNIFICATION

This corporation shall indemnify any officer or director, or any former officer or director, to the full extent permitted by law.

ARTICLE X AMENDMENT

This corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provision contained in these Articles of Incorporation, or any amendment hereto, and any right conferred upon the shareholders is subject to this reservation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscriber has executed these Articles of Incorporation this Q_1 day of February, 1996.

Sandra Kalbine, Abbott SANDRA LAVERNE ABBOTT

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF BROWARD

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public authorized to take acknowledgments in the State and county set forth above, personally those Articles of Incorporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the State and County aforesaid, this 2/2 day of Februly ____, 1996.

My commission expires:



otary Public, State of Florida

APRILIE PERSONALLY OF STATE DIVISION DUCTOR ACTIONS 96 FER 26 111 3: 02

ACCEPTANCE BY DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

. . .

.

I, the undersigned person, having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above-stated corporation (ABBOTT TRUCKING, INCORPORATED) at the place designated in this statement, hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Robert D. BURGS, ESQUIRE